503863709 06/09/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3910358

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
YASUKO YOSHIKAWA	05/27/2016
JUNICHI MIZAWA	05/27/2016
ICHIRO KOMURO	05/30/2016
SHUUICHI ENDOH	06/01/2016
YOHSUKE SAITOH	05/27/2016
TORU OHMINE	05/27/2016
KENJI SATO	05/30/2016
MASATO MUKAI	05/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RICOH COMPANY, LTD.
Street Address:	3-6, NAKAMAGOME 1-CHOME
City:	OHTA-KU, TOKYO
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	143-8555

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number				
Application Number:	15177648				

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)413-2220

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (703) 413-3000

Email: bbotchway@oblon.com

Correspondent Name: OBLON, ET AL.

Address Line 1: 1940 DUKE STREET

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	472559US28
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON BOTCHWAY
SIGNATURE:	/Brandon Botchway/

DATE SIGNED:	06/09/2016			
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 8				
source=472559USDecAsn#page1.tif				
source=472559USDecAsn#page2.tif				
source=472559USDecAsn#page3.tif				
source=472559USDecAsn#page4.tif				
source=472559USDecAsn#page5.tif				
source=472559USDecAsn#page6.tif				
source=472559USDecAsn#page7.tif				
source=472559USDecAsn#page8.tif				

Invention	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING IMAGE			
THACHTION .	FORMING APPARATUS, AND NON-TRANSITORY RECORDING			
	MEDIUM			
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration 🖂	The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
	filed on			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	h Company, Ltd.			
143-8555, Japan, is o	o as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any y be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign			
acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, the full a all foreign countries relevant International in and to any and all	ORE, in consideration of the sun of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions or or of the International Convention and other convention and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and			
and all foreign countr of my entire right, ti successors and assign	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any ries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee tle and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) as, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF I				
	KO YOSHIKAWA Date: May 27, 2016			
Signature: <u>Ua</u>	suko yoshikawa			

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING IMAGE			
Invention	FORMING APPARATUS, AND NON-TRANSITORY RECORDING			
	MEDIUM			
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration 🛛	The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
	filed on			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
WHEREAS, Ricol	h Company, Ltd.			
143-8555, Japan, is o	o as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo lesirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any y be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign			
acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, the full a all foreign countries to relevant International in and to any and all	ORE, in consideration of the sun of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions or eign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and			
and all foreign countr of my entire right, ti successors and assign	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any ries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee the and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) s, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR				
	HI MIZAWA Date: May 27. 2016			
Signature: Jun	ichi MiJawa			
	·			

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING IMAGE			
Invention	FORMING APPARATUS, AND NON-TRANSITORY RECORDING			
	MEDIUM			
As the below named	inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
	filed on ·			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	e original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	h Company, Ltd.			
143-8555, Japan, is	to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any by be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign			
acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, the full all foreign countries relevant International in and to any and all	ORE, in consideration of the sun of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other I Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions or or ign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and			
and all foreign count of my entire right, to successors and assign	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any ries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee itle and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) as, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
	ledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 tent of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF				
	OKOMURO Date: May 30, 2016			
Signature: 9	chiro Komuro			

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

PATENT

REEL: 038856 FRAME: 0666

Title of	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING IMAGE			
Invention	FORMING APPARATUS, AND NON-TRANSITORY RECORDING			
	MEDIUM			
As the below named i	nventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration 🗵	The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
	filed on			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	h Company, Ltd.			
143-8555, Japan, is	o as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any y be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign			
acknowledged, and for ASSIGNEE, the full all foreign countries relevant International in and to any and all	ORE, in consideration of the sun of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions preign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and			
and all foreign count of my entire right, to successors and assign	e and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any ries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee itle and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) as, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.				
LEGAL NAME OF	INVENTOR			
Inventor: SHUU	ICHIENDOH Date: June 1, 2016			
Signature:	Shuuichi Endoh			

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.
ATTORNEYS AT LAW
1940 DUKE STREET
ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of Invention	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING IMAGE			
1пуснион	FORMING APPARATUS, AND NON-TRANSITORY RECORDING			
	MEDIUM			
As the below named i	inventor, I hereby declare that:			
This declaration	The attached application, or			
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number			
	filed on			
The above-identified	application was made or authorized to be made by me.			
I believe that I am the	original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.			
	h Company, Ltd.			
143-8555, Japan, is o	o as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any y be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign			
acknowledged, and fo ASSIGNEE, the full a all foreign countries (relevant International in and to any and all	ORE, in consideration of the sun of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby or other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions or			
and all foreign countr of my entire right, tis successors and assign:	and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any ries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee the and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) s, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.			
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.				
	edge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
LEGAL NAME OF I	NVENTOR			
Inventor: YOHS	UKE SAITOH Date: May 27.2016			
Signature: 4	shouke Saitoh			

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P. ATTORNEYS AT LAW

1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Invention		IMAGE FOR	RMING APPARA	TUS, ME	THOD FOR	CONTRO	LLING IMAGE	
michion	ĺ	FORMING	APPARATUS,	AND	NON-TRA	NSITORY	RECORDING	
		MEDIUM						
As the below	v named i	nventor, I hereby	declare that:	######################################			***************************************	
This declara	tion 🔀	The attached application, or						
is directed to): 🔲	United States ap	pplication or PCT inte	rnational ap	pplication num	ber		
		filed on				**************************************	:	
The above-ic	dentified a	application was n	nade or authorized to	be made by	/ me.			
I believe that	t I am the	original inventor	r or an original joint i	nventor of a	a claimed inve	ntion in the ap	plication.	
WHEREAS,		Company, Ltd.						
143-8555, Ja	<u>ipan</u> , is d	esirous of acquir	3") having places of bring the entire right, the fore in the United States	itle and inte	erest in and to	said invention	and in and to any	
acknowledge ASSIGNEE, all foreign corelevant Inte- in and to any	ed, and for the full a ountries (i rnational ' y and all I and all for	other good and vertile of the control of the contro	ation of the sun of I valuable consideration at to the said invention the to claim priority using ements from the a sich may be granted that in and to any and	n, I , by thes n in the Uni inder the ter foresaid app herefor in t	se presents do sited States and rms of the Interplication) and he United Stat	sell, assign and its territorial ernational Cor the entire rightes and its terr	I transfer unto said possessions and in a trention and other at, title and interest itorial possessions	
and all foreig of my entire successors ar	gn countri right, titl nd assigns	es to issue any a le and interest in , to the full end o	ratent Office Officials and all of said Letters and to the same, for the term for which shad this Assignment a	Patent, when or the sole said Letters	en granted, to use and behow Patent may be	said ASSIGNI of of said AS	EE as the assignee SIGNEE, its (his)	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.								
I hereby a by fine or im	acknowled prisonme	ige that any willf at of not more the	ful false statement ma an five (5) years, or b	ide in this d oth.	leclaration is p	unishable und	er 18 U.S.C. 1001	
LEGAL NA	ME OF IN	VENTOR						
Inventor:	TORU O	HMINE		•	Date:	may 2	7,2016	
Signature:	Torre	Ohmine				<u> </u>		

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

Title of Invention	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING IMAGE	
	FORMING APPARATUS, AND NON-TRANSITORY RECORDING	
	MEDIUM	
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:		
This declaration 🖂	The attached application, or	
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number	
	filed on	
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.		
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.		
WHEREAS, Ricoh Company, Ltd.		
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;		
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sun of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.		
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.		
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.		
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.		
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR		
Inventor: KENJI S	Date: May 30.20/6	
Signature: Kenji	Sato	

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 223<u>14</u>

PATENT

REEL: 038856 FRAME: 0670

Title of	IMAGE FORMING APPARATUS, METHOD FOR CONTROLLING IMAGE
Invention	FORMING APPARATUS, AND NON-TRANSITORY RECORDING
	MEDIUM
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:	
This declaration 🖂	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States application or PCT international application number
	filed on
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.	
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.	
WHEREAS, Ricoh Company, Ltd.	
(hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 3-6, Nakamagome 1-chome, Ohta-ku, Tokyo 143-8555, Japan, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;	
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sun of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.	
I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.	
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.	
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.	
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR	
Inventor: MASAT	OMUKAI Date: 9nay 30, 2016
Signature:	wato mukais

OBLON, McCLELLAND, MAIER & NEUSTADT, L.L.P.

ATTORNEYS AT LAW 1940 DUKE STREET ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

> PATENT REEL: 038856 FRAME: 0671

RECORDED: 06/09/2016